Haryana Government Post Matric Scholarship to SC/BC students & other Scholarships

(Reference : DHE Memo no. KW17/42-2022 Sch-1 dated 07.08.2024)

Centralized Scholarship Portal of Haryana Govt. has been opened from 08.08.2024 to 31.10.2024 for the session 2024-25.

The eligible students can <u>apply Online</u> for one of the following Scholarship schemes available on this portal.

- 1. Post Matric Scholarship SC students
- 2. Post Matric Scholarship BC, EWS and DNT Students
- 3. Haryana State Meritorious Incentive Scheme for the students who attained Merit Position in CBSE, Annual Exam.
- 4. Haryana State Meritorious Incentive Scheme for the students who attained Merit Position in Annual Board/University Exam.
- 5. Stipend scheme for Grand Children of Freedom Fighter pursuing Higher Education in the College of Haryana.
- 6. Schemes of Post Matric Scholarship of Lower Income Group Students for studies in India.

| Document Name | Document Name |
|--|--|
| Family ID (latest printout) | 10th Class DMC |
| Proof of Aadhar & Bank Account Mapping (from Aadhar Website only) | 12th Class DMC |
| Income Certificate (2024-25) | Graduation DMC (if applicable) |
| Caste certificate | Fee Receipt (current semester) |
| Haryana Domicile Certificate | BPL Certificate (if applicable) |
| Aadhaar Card | Father's Death Certificate (if applicable) |

Document Required

<u>Website to apply</u> harchhatravratti.highereduhry.ac.in

Note:-

- छात्रवृत्ति योजना के तहत दाखिला लेने वाले एस.सी. वर्ग के छात्रों को अनिवार्य रूप से "Post Matric to SC student" के तहत अपना फॉर्म भरना आवश्यक है, ऐसा न करने पर ऐसे छात्र स्वयं जिम्मेदार होंगे और उन्हें स्वयं कॉलेज शुल्क का भुगतान करना होगा।
- 2. Verification of the scholarship form will be done at Fee Window-01 when verification notice will be displayed.

althar Principal 08 8 8 24

Nodal Officer